PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi IGARASHI	11/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12978077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00239	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	

Total Attachments: 1

source=6797.239 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025571 FRAME: 0655 CH \$40.00 1297

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi	<u>IGARASHI</u>	(6)			
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s		(2)	•	·	(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						
	•	(4)			(8)			
		.,	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does easign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignes	(10)	15-1 Na	561 Japan,				
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications, continuation, substitute, and rextensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be					endon, and in all application ation, substitute, and rele	ns for patent including any and all provision aus application(s), and all Letters Pate		
(11) Insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case			IMAGE-FORMING DEVICE					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorne)	Dooket No.				
	••		for which			patent in the United States of America		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on ,	Nov. 17, 2006				
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appl	cetion Serial Number _				
Assigned or provise reexamile States in right to increwith	a in every way poselb 3) The undersigned ions of the internation 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as grant way the entire into a validation of the undersigned as y be necessary or of a validation of the undersigned as y be necessary or of a validation of the undersigned as y be necessary or of the y be necessary or of the undersigned as y be necessary or of the y be necessary or	le in ob lagree lagree dagre id Unite I hereb steat h	taining evi- (e) to exect vention for e(e) to pe- ed States p y authorize n(s) to the erein essign y grant(s)	dence and going forward wi the all papers and document Protection of industrial Pro- form all affirmative acts water etent to the Assignee, b(s) and request(s) the Cor- said Assignee, as Assignee, and, and that he has (the the firm of Banner & Witco	th such interference, the end perform any act which perfy or similar agreements, which may be necessary the maissioner of Patents to less of the entire interest, and if y have) not accounted, and off, LTD the power to insert	for the invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with claim or obtain, maintain or confirm by release are any and all Letters Patents of the Units hereby covenants that he has (they have) fixell not execute, any agreements in conflict on this assignment any further identification and Trademark Office for recordation of the		
	 In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date	s) opposite the undersign	ed neme(s).		
Date	Nov. 1	_		Name of Inventor	Hiroshi Squzas	A		
Date	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	_		Name of Inventor		(GEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor	•	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date		-		Name of inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor	·	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 025571 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 01/03/2011